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The National Missing Children's Day Poster Contest is a nationwide contest
designed to promote awareness among teachers, parents/guardians and
children and engage them in discussions about safety.

Important information about this contest, including the application and
consent and release form, can be found within this packet.

On behalf of the U.S. Department of Justice, we thank you for participating
in this contest and look forward to seeing your creativity shine through your
artwork!

Questions about the poster contest? Contact the State Contest
Manager in your statel!
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2018 National Missing Children's Day
Poster Contest Fact Sheet

Contest Rules

1.

Applicants must be in the fifth grade.

Artwork should reflect the theme "Bring Our Missing Children Home". This
phrase must appear somewhere on the poster.

The theme may be depicted in the student’'s artwork through one or a combination
of illustrations (e.g., sighs and symbols, people, abstract, industry, wildlife) and can
be created using media such as acrylics, watercolor, pencils, charcoal, magic
markers, spray paint, crayons, and pastels. Digitally produced images, collages, cut-
outs, and stamping will not be eligible for consideration.

The finished poster must measure 8% x 14 inches.
The poster must be submitted with a completed application, which includes a

description of the poster and a brief biography of the artist, either written legibly
or typed.

Judging Criteria

1.

Complete contest rules must be followed at all levels of the competition.
Incomplete packages and incorrectly sized posters will not be eligible for judging.

Artwork will be judged on:
a. Creativity
b. Reflection of the contest theme
c. Originality in design

Written applications will be judged on:
a. Comprehension of the theme
b. Clarity
c. Grammar and syntax appropriate to the fifth grade level
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Competition Procedures

1. Contact your State Contest Manager to confirm your participation in the contest
and to obtain the submission deadline for your state.

2. Submit your poster, completed application and signed consent and release form to
your State Contest Manager.

Awards
State Level
1. Each state winner, whose poster is selected to go to the national judging
competition, will receive a national award certificate from the U.S. Department of
Justice (DOJ).

State managers are responsible for facilitating all statewide events, activities, and
awards for participating children.

National Level

1. The national winner, his/her teacher and parents/qguardians, and the state manager
will be invited Yo Washington, D.C., to participate in the U.S. DOJ's National
Missing Children’'s Day ceremony on May 23, 2018.

2. Transportation and lodging will be provided.

3. The national winner will also receive a national award certificate and a professional
print of their poster.

Winning Poster
The national winning poster:

a. Becomes the property of U.S. DOJ and will be displayed at DOJ, congressional
offices, and other locations as determined by the Office of Juvenile Justice and
Delinquency Prevention (OJJDP). Any applicable copyrights will be held by those
offices.

b. May be used in publications, exhibits, displays and on websites, as determined by
OJJDP and U.S. DOJ.
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c. Will be presented as the national symbol for the 2019 Missing Children's Day
ceremony and associated activities.

d. Photos of the winner and his/her poster will be available through U.S. DOJ and may
be posted wherever contest information is available.

Contest Timeline
1. November/December 2017
a. Poster contest begins

2. January 2018
a. Submission deadline. Please contact your State Contest Manager to obtain
the deadline for your state.

3. April 2018
a. National winner will be notified.
b. Travel arrangements are initiated for attendance at the 2018 National
Missing Children's Day ceremony.

Questions? Contact the State Contest Manager in your state.
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Poster Contest Application

Thank you for participating in the 2018 National Missing Children's Day Poster Contest!
Please be sure to complete this application and ask your parent/guardian to complete the
consent and release form before submitting your poster o your State Contest Manager.
Posters that are submitted and do not have an application and consent and release form
included will not be considered for the contest.

Name: ") 7y

(ﬂ:‘ | "
Age: v,
School: 1110 -;-l B i

En gt \5" ﬁ’, l(_}ur d

Phone: 1 T ﬁf’ \ ﬁ"’ ?\\

\}. i o 'w _hildren
School Address: G Horme
City: 2017 Poster Contest Winner
State: Audrey Link from Lakeland, Florida
Zip Code:

Educator's Name:

Educator's Email:

Salutation (circle one): Mr. / Mrs. / Ms.

Principal’'s Name:

Principal’'s Email:

Salutation (circle one): Mr. / Mrs. / Ms.

e S
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Please tell us about your poster and why you created it: (100 words or less)

Artist's Biography. Tell us a little bit about yourself! (100 words or less)

National Criminal Justice Training Center 7



Parent/Guardian Release and Consent Form

T hereby grant permission to use and reproduce the picture of my child, , and
use my child's name in U.S. Department of Justice, Office of Juvenile Justice and Delinquency Prevention
related publications, news features, blogs, or other advertisements relating o the 2018 National Missing
Children's Day Poster Contest. I also grant permission for my child to participate in any interviews with
media relating to this event. I understand that any written statements may be edited or used, in whole or
in part, or adapted with other materials, and I hereby waive all rights of privacy, compensation, control, or
royalties that I may have.

I have read this document before signing below and warrant that I fully understand its contents.

Name of Parent/Guardian (please print) Signature
Address Date
City, State, Zip Phone Number

Email Address

National Criminal Justice Training Center 8



AlGDAMQ ..o, 10

AlGSKQ......ooeeeeeeeee e 10
APIZONG.....c.ooviieeieeeeeeee e 10
APKGNSAS ... 10
CalifOrNiQ ..., 10
€0lorado........cooveeceeeeeee e, 10
CoNNECTIiCUT .ooveeeeeee e 10
DelaWware.............ooiieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 10
District of Columbia ...........ccoovvvevivereeiiinnnee. 10
FIOPIdQ......eoeeeecee e 10
GROIGIA......eceeeeeieeeieieeeeee et 10
GUAM ...ttt nenes 10
HAWQIi ..o 10
TAARO ... 11
TIHNOIS .o 11
INAIQNG ... 11
TOWQ ... 11
KGNSS ..o 11
KeNTUCKY ..o 11
LOUISIANG ......oceeeirereieeeierctceeereeeee e 11
MAINE ... 11
Maryland............coouveeeirereinereeeeeeeene e 1
Massachusetts ... 1
MicChigan..........cooeeveerieireieereiee e 1
MiNNEsota.........cceeveiieiceeeeee e 11
MiSSISSIPPi..ceeeeeeieieiiieeeeeee s 1
MISSOUPT ..o 11

National Criminal Justice Training Center

MONTANG ... 12
Northern Mariana Islands..............cccccuue..... 12
Nebraska .........cccoeeeeeeeeeeeeerereeeeeeeeeeeeenes 12
NeVAdQ ... 12
New Hampshire...........cccccovoeeeieeeereieeenenns 12
NeW Jersey .......ccovvrvrrreeeeeireisieisesseseanennns 12
New MeXico........ccooiiieeeeeeeeeeeere e 12
NEW YOPK ... 12
North Caroling...........cccoeeveeeeeeeeeceeene. 12
North Dakota ........cccoovvveeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenne 12
ORI . 12
OKIGhOMQ ... 12
OP@GON.......oiiieet et 12
Pennsylvania .............cocccueveenierninceeeenns 13
Rhode Island...........ccccocoevevevereeererereeerereeeennns 13
South Caroling..........ccocoueveveeeeieeeeeeeenn 13
South Dakota.........cccoeveveveverereeeeeeeeeeeene 13
TeNnNnesSSee.........coeveeeereeeeeeee e 13
TEXAS ..ottt 13
UTAR .o 13
Vermont ... 13
Virgin Islands .........ccccoeoevveeieeicneeeeieeeieesennns 13
Virginia ... 13
Washington ...........ccceieueireeeeeeeeeieeeeans 13
West Virginia.........cooeveeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeenes 13
WISCONSIN.....ccoveetieteeeeeeeee e 13
WYOMING ..o 13



e
Delingueney Prevention

Alabama

Dr. Carolyn Townsend

Alabama Department of Education
334-353-5440
ctownsend@ALSDE.edu

Alaska

Lt. Paul Fussey

Alaska State Police
907-269-5082
paul.fussey@alaska.gov

Arizona

Ms. Kelley Martin

Arizona Counter Terrorism Information Center
602-644-5855

kmartin@azdps.gov

Arkansas

Ms. Lenore Paladino

Arkansas State Police
501-618-8151 office
501-297-8607 cell
lenore.paladino@asp.arkansas.gov

California

Ms. Megan Eschelman

CA DOJ/Investigative Services Section,
Missing and Unidentified Persons Section
916-210-3090
Megan.eschleman@®doj.ca.gov

Colorado

Ms. Magdalena Fitzgerald
Colorado Bureau of Investigation
303-239-4251
magdalena.fitzgerald@state.co.us

Connecticut

Ms. Cathleen Hinsch

Department of Emergency Services and Public
Protection, Public Information Office
860-682-8230

Cathleen.Hinsch@ct.gov

Delaware

Ms. Lisa Seymour

Delaware State Police,

State Bureau of Identification
302-672-5301
Lisa.Seymour@state.de.us

District of Columbia
Lt. Jimmie Thompson
202-576-7438
jimmie.thompson.dc.gov

Florida

Mr. Craig Schroeder

Missing and Endangered Persons Information
Clearinghouse

850-410-8580
CraigSchroeder@fdle.state.fl.us

Georgia

Ms. Emily Butler

Georgia Bureau of Investigation
770-234-3112 desk
404-561-8497 office
emily.butler@gbi.ga.gov

Guam
877-798-7682
mc.day@fvtc.edu

Hawaii

Ms. Yayoi Tumamao

Department of the Attorney General
808-586-1449
yayoi.tumamao@hawaii.gov

National Criminal Justice Training Center
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Idaho

Ms. Tanea Parmenter

Idaho State Police,

Bureau of Criminal Identification
208- 884-7137
tanea.parmenter@isp.idaho.gov

Illinois
877-798-7682
mc.day@fvic.edu

Indiana

Ms. Torie Harris
Indiana State Police
317-232-0325
tharris@isp.in.gov

Towa

Ms. Medina Rahmanovic

Towa Department of Public Safety/Division of
Criminal Investigation

515-725-6036

rahmanov@dps.state.ia.us

Kansas

Ms. Jennifer Slagle

Kansas Bureau of Investigation
785-296-8221
Jennifer.Slagle@kbi.state.ks.us

Kentucky

Ms. (Ashley) Paige Craig

Kentucky State Police Intelligence Branch
Missing and Exploited Children's Unit
502-782-9756

PaigeA.Craig@ky.gov

Louisiana

Sergeant Stacey Pearson

Lousiana Clearinghouse for Missing and Exploited
Children

337-332-8050

Stacey.Pearson@la.gov

Maine

Ms. Carol Tompkins
Maine State Police
207-626-3805
carol.tompkins@maine.gov

Maryland

Ms. Ann Thacker

Dept. of Public Safety & Correctional Services
410-875-3428

ann.thacker@maryland.gov

Massachusetts
877-798-7682
mc.day@fvtc.edu

Michigan

Ms. Jolene Hardesty

Michigan State Police, Missing Persons
Coordination Unit

517-582-1154
HardestyJ2@michigan.gov

Minnesota

Ms. Kris Rush

Minnesota Burean of Criminal Apprehension
651-793-1106

kris.rush@state.mn.us

Mississippi

Ms. Donna Chandler

Mississippi Highway Patrol Criminal Information
Center

601-933-2639

dchandler@dps.ms.gov

Missouri

Ms. Connie Berhorst

Missouri Department of Public Safety
573-751-2771
connie.berhorst@dps.mo.gov

National Criminal Justice Training Center
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Montana

Ms. Joni Turpin

Montana Department of Justice
406-444-5631

jturpin@mt.gov

Northern Mariana Islands
877-798-7682
mc.day@fvtc.edu

Nebraska

Ms. Jennifer Brehm
Nebraska Attorney General
402-471-9651
jennifer.brehm@nebraska.gov

Nevada

Ms. Margarita Edwards

Nevada Child Seekers
702-458-7009
Margarita@nevadachildseekers.org

New Hampshire
877-798-7682
mc.day@fvtc.edu

New Jersey

DSFC Stephen Urbanski

New Jersey State Police - Missing Persons Unit
(609) 882-2000 x 2893

LPP5918@gw.njsp.org

New Mexico

Ms. Lorelei Neri

Department of Public Safety
505-827-9026
lorelei.neri@state.nm.us

New Mexico

Ms. Christine Flores
Department of Public Safety
505-827-9005
Christine.flores2@state.nm.us

New York

Ms. Cindy Neff

New York State Division of Criminal Justice
Services, Missing Persons Clearinghouse
518- 485- 7594

Cindy.Neff@dcjs.ny.gov

New York

Ms. Andrea Pavelock

New York State Division of Criminal Justice
Services, Missing Persons Clearinghouse
Andrea.pavelock@dcjs.ny.qgov

North Carolina

Ms. Nona Best

North Carolina Center for Missing Persons
919-436-3094

Nona.best@ncdps.gov

North Dakota

Sgt. Patrick Hudson

North Dakota Highway Patrol
701-328-8169
pchudson@nd.gov

Ohio

Ms. Chelsie Riber

Bureau of Criminal Investigation,
Missing Persons Unit

740-845-2439
chelsie.riber@QhioAttorneyGeneral.gov

Oklahoma

Ms. Lynetta Long

Oklahoma State Bureau of Investigation
405-879-2645
Lynetta.long@osbi.ok.gov

Oregon

Ms. Julie Willard
Oregon State Police
503-934-0161
julie.willard@state.or.us

National Criminal Justice Training Center
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Pennsylvania

Ms. Rosanna Powers
Delaware County
610-891-4709
powersr@co.delaware.pa.us

Rhode Island

Detective Jonathan Elliott
Rhode Island State Police
401-444-1372
jonathan.elliott@risp.gov

South Carolina
877-798-7682
mc.day@fvtc.edu

South Dakota

Mr. Scott Rechtenbaugh

South Dakota Division of Criminal Investigation
Scott.Rechtenbaugh@state.sd.us

Tennessee

Mr. James Coughlin

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation
615-744-4577
james.coughlin@tn.gov

Texas

Ms. Melissa Turnquist

Texas Center for the Missing
713-986-3542
mturnquist@tcftm.org

Utah

Ms. Michelle Busch-Upwall

Utah Attorney General's Office
801-281-1245
mbusch-upwall@agutah.gov

Vermont

Mr. Ron LaFond

Vermont State Police
802-872-6115
Ronald.LaFond@vermont.gov

Virgin Islands
877-798-7682
mc.day@fvtc.edu

Virginia

First Sergeant Scott Downs
Virginia State Police
804-674-2630
scott.downs@vsp.virginia.gov

Washington

Ms. Carri Gordon
Washington State Patrol
360-704-2404
Carri.Gordon@wsp.wa.qgov

West Virginia

Ms. Cortney Simmons

West Virginia State Police
304-293-6400
cortney.d.simmons@wvsp.gov

Wisconsin

Ms. Michelle DuBois

Wisconsin Clearinghouse for Missing & Exploited
Children & Adults

608-240-3570

duboismm®@doj.state.wi.us

Wyoming

Ms. Heather Calvert

Wyoming Division of Criminal Investigation
307-777-5916

heather.calvert@wyo.gov

National Criminal Justice Training Center
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Attention SthGraders

We welcome your participation in the

U.S. Department of Justice’s National
Missing Children’s Day Poster Contest

a trip to Washington, D.C.!

Contest Rules

Students must create a poster that demonstrates the theme “Bring Our Missing Children Home".

1. The finished poster must be 8 2 x 14 inches.
2. The theme, “Bring Our Missing Children Home”, must appear somewhere on the poster.

3. Posters must be created by hand. Posters with printed images, collages, and stamping are not
eligible.

4, Posters should be original in design. Be creative! Use acrylics, watercolor, pencil, charcoal, magic
markers, spray paint, crayons, pastels, etc.

5. To view previous artwork, visit the Featured Resources section on https://www.ncjtc.fvtc.edu/mcd

6. The poster must be submitted with a completed application, which includes a description of the
poster and a brief biography of the artist.

Posters must be submitted to your State Contest Manager for local judging
by the submission deadline.

Questions? Contact the National Poster
Contest Manager Deana Gilkinson at
gilkinso@fvtc.edu.




